Atty Docket No.:

116598-00113

FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

PATENTS ONLY

102705844

T OF COMMERCE ad Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.23.04 SCHAFFNER EMV AG Name: Mika SIPPOLA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo Nordstrasse 11, Address: 4542 Luterbach Switzerland 3. Nature of Conveyance: **⊠** Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes ☐NoX Execution Date: January 28, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 23, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 1080 6269 Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ⊠No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): **BLANK ROME LLP** Enclosed \$40.00 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20037 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-2185 27557 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter S. Weissman Name of Person Signing Signature 40,220 Registration Number: Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 1 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner for Patents** 03/24/2004 SSITHIB1 00000073 10806269 P.O. Box 1450 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 015126 FRAME: 0864

Silvey = 20 - 20 21

Attorney Docket No. 116598-00113

ASSIGNMENT

| (1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (1) <u>'lika Sippola</u> |
|--|--|
| | (2) |
| | (3) |
| | (4) |
| | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to |
| (5) Insert Name of Assignee(6) Insert Address of Assignee | (5) Schaffner EMVAG |
| | (6) Nordstrasse 11, 4542 Luterbach, Switzerland |
| | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America |
| (7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case # or for Appln. No. | (7) MULTILAYER CIRCUIT AND METHOD MANUFACTURING |
| | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America |
| (8) Insert Date of Signing of application | (8) on March 23, 2004 and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. |
| applications thereof and also to expedient. 2) The unde concerning this application or co going forward with such interfer 3) The unde with claims or provisions of the 4) The unde patent to the Assignee. 5) The unde Patent of the United States resul Assignee of the entire interest, at (they have) not executed, and w 6) The unde Myers IP Group, the power to insules of the United States Patent | rsigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. rsigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States rsigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters ting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as nd hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ill not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. rsigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, Wigman, Cohen, Leitner & sert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. |
| Date_ | 28.1.204 Signature of Inventor Mika Sippola 10.12 Refer Kull |
| Witness: X Mu | ell Peter Kull Pater Kull In the Sippolar to |
| Witness: | en Fasian Beck |

PATENT REEL: 015126 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 03/23/2004